LISTED ON: 20-2-2015

COURT NO. 4 ITEM NO. 30

## SECTION XIIA IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NOS. 5145-5152 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-8 OF 2015**

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment)

UNION OF INDIA

...Petitioner

-Versus-

DR. T.V.S. RAO & ANR. ETC.

..Respondents

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in WA No. 1573, 1574, 1611, 1930, 1936 and 1702 of 2004 and WP Nos. 15148 of 2005 and 24794 of 2007.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) Nos. 19-20 of 2014 is arising out of similar issue was listed before Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to issue notice. (A copy of record of proceedings dated 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 is enclosed herewith).

The aforesaid matter alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 17th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate Central Agency Section

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**