

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5145-5152/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2014 in WA No. 1573/2004, 17/11/2014 in WA No. 1574/2004, 17/11/2014 in WA No. 1611/2004, 17/11/2014 in WP No. 15148/2005, 17/11/2014 in WP No. 24794/2007, 17/11/2014 in WA No. 1930/2004, 17/11/2014 in WA No. 1936/2004, 17/11/2014 in WA No. 1702/2004 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Dr. T.V.S. RAO AND ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

Tag with SLP (Civil) Nos. 19-20 of 2014.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER